PO Box 151, Canfield, OH 44406 330-333-9609 walk@autismmv.org

Dear Community Member,

# **Empowerment, Resilience, and Community Spirit**

These are the pillars of the **5th Mahoning Valley Warrior** event, set to take place on **June 1, 2024, at the Canfield Fairgrounds.** As the <u>largest annual gathering of autism families</u> <u>and service providers in the region</u>, this event is a testament to the strength, unity, and determination of the autism community.

Our event serves as a beacon of support for Autism families while showcasing the physical toughness of NE Ohio and Western Pennsylvania athletes. We bring together a diverse range of participants, including Mahoning Valley families, businesses, and service providers who champion the cause. It also hosts the largest Special Needs Resource Fair in the Valley.

Founded in 1989, the Autism Society of Mahoning Valley has been steadfast in its mission to create connections that empower the autism community with the necessary resources to lead fulfilling lives. With autism prevalence now affecting one in 36 children, our commitment to providing essential programs and resources to Mahoning Valley families remains unwavering.

In 2023 alone, we increased our community participation, responded to innumerable support calls and emails, and hosted over 50 events. As we continue to grow, focusing on expanding programs for teens and young adults, the costs associated with maintaining our quality programming have reached at least \$75,000 annually.

**This is where your support becomes pivotal.** By becoming a Mahoning Valley Warrior Sponsor, you can play a crucial role in sustaining and enhancing our much-needed programs. <u>All funds raised during this event stay local, directly benefiting and empowering our families.</u>

For further details or inquiries, please feel free to contact me at 330-333-9609 or via email at robin@autismmv.org. Learn more about the event at: AutismWarriorMV.org

Join us as a Community Warrior and help us continue to create connections, provide support, and empower the autism community. Your support will directly impact the lives of those affected by autism in the Mahoning Valley.

Sincerely,

R. Jugh

Robin Suzelis, Director Autism Society of Mahoning Valley

AutismMV.org Tax ID: 47-5553257



PO Box 151, Canfield, OH 44406 330-333-9609 walk@autismmv.org



# **Warrior Sponsorship Levels**

Title Sponsor - \$5,000 - SOLD - Thank you, Knapp Center for Childhood Development!

### Gold Sponsors - \$2,500

Naming Rights for one of the following events:

- Valley Autism 5K
- Autism Support Walk
- Family Carnival
- · Kids Fun Run

- Special Needs Resource Fair
- People-Powered Tractor Pull
- Mahoning Valley Warrior Competition
- VIP FamilyVillage

#### All the benefits of a Silver Sponsor plus the following:

- Corporate banner displayed at event (company provides)
- Company logo on event banner
- Company logo on event t-shirt and on-site materials
- Company logo on swag bag
- Five extra complimentary registrations for 5K or Walk
- Six extra social media posts on ASMV and Warrior social media platforms
- Educational Blog Opportunity in our monthly email newsletter
- Facebook Live or a short pre-taped video shared on social media

#### Silver Sponsors - \$1,000

- Event table provided. Option for single tent space (up to 10' x 10', company provides)
- Company logo on the event website
- Company name on event t-shirt and on-site materials
- Company swag bag insert welcomed (company provides)
- Sponsor recognition gift & invitation to Appreciation Event
- Five complimentary registrations for 5K or Walk
- Four social media posts on ASMV and Warrior social media platforms

#### **Bronze Sponsors - \$500**

- Opportunity to distribute materials on the common table
- Company name on the event website
- Company name on sponsor thank you banner
- Company swag bag insert welcomed (company provides)
- Two complimentary registrations for 5K or Walk
- One social media post on ASMV and Warrior social media platforms
- Event table for an additional \$100 sponsorship.

#### Friends of the Autism Society - \$250

- Name listing on swag bag insert
- All Friends will be mentioned in a social media post (can be anonymous if preferred)

AutismMV.org Tax ID: 47-5553257





### SPONSORSHIP FORM

Saturday, June 1, 2024 - Canfield Fairgrounds

### Sponsorship Level:

TITLE	GOLD	<u>SILVER</u>	<b>BRONZE</b>	<u>FRIEND</u>
\$5,000 - Sold!	\$2,500	\$1,000	\$500	\$250

## **Registration**

**Online Registration Form** 



## **Payment**

### Check payments preferred

Please make checks payable to: Autism Society of Mahoning Valley

### Online Payment available



#### Please send all checks to:

Autism Society of Mahoning Valley, P.O. Box 151 • Canfield, OH 44406 The Autism Society of Mahoning Valley is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization.

For more information - Robin Suzelis, Director 330-333-9609 - robin@autismmv.org

AutismMV.org Tax ID: 47-5553257



**VALLEY AUTISM 5K** 

PEOPLE-POWERED TRACTOR PULL

**AUTISM SUPPORT WALK & RESOURCE FAIR** 

**KIDS RUN** 

**STRONGMAN COMPETITIONS** 

**CARNIVAL FUN!** 

JUNE 1, 2024 9:00 am CANFIELD

FAIRGROUNDS

REGISTER TODAY AutismWarriorMV.org **PRESENTING SPONSOR:** 



